SR T E R M G

GOLDEN WHEEL INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

L AF 55~ 5% [
PARTS BOOK

&

MODEL : CS5-810/820

= ¥ B o HJB BRI =]
CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.



ECR =D Q@O OO
P Y Y P

MODEL * CS-810/820

% 3l INDEX . PAGE
Ay ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES - ———----—- === 2-3
B R AWM ———— UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM ————--- 4-5
B~ R - NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM ---——--——- 6-7
by~ By —————- UPPER SHAFT AND VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM ———---—- 8-9
e M STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM -—\—-—------"---~——~ 10-11
WALy - PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM -~—"—""-"-"""""""-"—~-—~ 12-13
T~ T3 - ROTATING HOOK SHAFT AND FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISKM 14-15
Zih g HOOK MECHANISM ----—-——-"—"--"""" e 16-17
EehiktE —— - HOOK MECHANISM -+ 18-19
BohHE - OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM ~--———-"""""-"-"-"-——~ 20-21
B Etmr SPECIAL PARTS - 22-23
A o ACCESSORIES =-—-—=—=——m oo oo 24-25

T SEA5 0 A $H M -~ NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST ——-—mmmmmmmmmm oo 26-28



A.CS-810/820 A #8 ¥ {7 ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES

ZSF09002

75609003
ZSB09011  A1011—-0A -
.
A1012-0A
ZSB11011
é A1050~0A
A1015-0A
. ZSA11004(810) : 0
A1051-0A(810) |
™~ N
A1063-0A \j
A1040-0A(820) S A1019-0A
75811011 ——g%
S8 \~%@ 7SB11013(820)
A1010-0A )
. ~. A1016-1A(820)
A1013-0A —®/ \/@ A1016-0A(810)
R A1052-0A(820)
> S A1053-0A(810) ™.
m013-1A —) T ﬁ S08011 / \T
ZSB11012 A1055-0A “v— A1019-0A
™~
ZSB11011 \@ ZSB09012
A1053-0?T>

25809011



A~ CS-810/820 A#E4t4r ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES

TR 5 T L4 Name of Part # % Q'TY # i
Part No 810 820 Remarks
ALOIO-0A @R - FACE PLATE ——— - - - ——=————— oo [ 1
ALOTI-0A B EAR - SIDE COVER ---=------mmmmmmmmmmmmmeeeeeeee
ALOI2-0A  ABEAR - ARM SIDE COVER - =mmmmm oo eommmememm 11
AIOI3-0A @R E - RUBBER CORK - oo - oo 1
ALOI3-1A @ARE e RUBBER CORK -~ m-mmmmm o mmmm e {1
AIOI5-0A a1 4edR - NAME PLATE ~—----nmmmmmmmommmmmmmom oo 11
ALOI6-0A M A AR MODEL PLATE ~----=--m=mmmm e oo e L0
ALOTS-1A M A&dR - MODEL PLATE = -—-n - mmmmmm oo e 0 1
ALOI9-0A S0 4T —---———--- PIN ~ e mmm o 44
AL040-0A  ME - BUSHING === mm oo oo 0 1
AL0S0-0A  MiAr ———----me SPOOL PIN —- oo 1 2
ALOGI-0A = Lskst - 3 HOLE THREAD RETAINER =---=-=-—----c-mommmm L1
AL0S2-0A R BE ——---me THREAD GUIDE —--- - =~ <o 0 1
AL053-0A  MHp ---ee THREAD GUIDE === —mmmmm = 5 1
ALOS5-0A M B - CTHREAD GUIDE ==--~—=n=mmmmm oo [ 1
ALO63-0A  RAFE - THREAD TAKE-UP COVER ~-- - - 11
ZSAI1004 M # ————---m- SCREW (11/64-40X3.5) —=--=mmmmmmmmmmmeommam 11
79809011 MR ——---—-—- SCREW (9/64-40X6.5) ~=----mmmmmmmmmmm e 4 4
7SB09012 R Hk - o G T L e — 11
ZSBIN0IT B oo SCREW (11/64-40x9) —-—---mmmmmmmmmm oo e 3 3
ZSBI1012 & - e SCREW (11/64-40X8) ===~ -mmmmmmmmmomeee 11
ZSBI1013 R - SCREW (11/64-40x16.5) ——--=-——-mmmmmmommmm 0 1
Z9F09002 R ———----m—- SCREW (9/64-40X7.5) ——-=n-mmmmmmmm=mmmmmmmmm 11
75609003 R —---—---- SCREW (9/64-40) —=-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 11



B.CS-810/820 #& %% R J7 34 % £% 5 UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

A1043-0A

ZSA15017 %

~

A1036-0A A1020-1A(820)

A1028-1A
ZSL09001

A1038-0A
A1030~0A
A1031-0A

A1032-0A
; A1033-0A
‘ 75609005

A1026—3R%)~
A1026-1A

25609004

.
" & o
A1029-1A ~\~ . .

ZSAHOOS A1037 o;xﬁ
mozs 2A

A1028- 28—

P .

.~
\\/

ZSA15017

AR
2

\///,/

™~
ZSB09%013 ‘5

%

A1028-0A

A1027-1A

A1027-0A o@ A1034 0A
A1029~0A [ A1026-0A ) \@) A1021-1A
' A’024 1A @\ ZSN16002
ZSBOG003 | A1035-0A

ZSN16002
A1024-0A .

A1023-DA
A1022-0A
' A1021-0A

ZSN16001

(0,

A1020~0A(810)



B~ CS-810/820 & & /A% UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

b EH 2L #% Name of Part % % Q' TY 1# 3
Part No 810 820 Remarks
A1020-0A K% & /) M % tn —— THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASSY. —-------=---—--——- I 0
A1020-1A 44 ) 94 4 —— THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASSY. ——------mmmmmmmme 0 1
A1021-04 AEEE - THREAD TENSION SPRING = mmmmmmm oo 10
A1021-1A BERF - THREAD TENSION SPRING ~=----n-mmmmmmmmmmmm e 0 2
A1022-0A BERAE - TENSION RELEASING DISC -—-----mmmmmmmmmmm e 10
A1023-0A L R TENSION REGULATOR STOP PLATE ------mnm-mmmmmmmv I 0
A1024-0A BRME - TENSION REGULATOR BRACKET ~-~-——---—m--—-=m-m- 10
A1024-1A B iw --——-- TENSION REGULATOR BRACKET -—----—-—~—---—--—--— 0 2
A1025-0A Ry H TENSION DISC -~ - 2 0
A1026-0A R h ARGk THREAD TENSION STUD ——--oemmmrr e —— 1 0
A1026-1A RN B A THREAD TENSION STUD ----—---=m=--comm—mm e —— 0 1
A1026-2A R E IR 4% THREAD TENSION STUD --- - - 0 |
A1026-3A LR R THREAD TENSION STUD ---——-——-—-"-—me = 0 1
A1027-0A PHRREX - THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING - 1 0
A1027-1A hPHBEER - THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING --------="----mmmomm - 0 1
A1028-0A Rsge - TENSION RELEASING PIN --—=--————=-mm - 1 0
A1028-1A negsy - TENSION RELEASING PIN -+ 0 1
A1028-2A By - TENSION RELEASING PIN -—-----=+-—-——mmmm oo ——— 0 1
A1029-0A BEE - THREAD TENSION REGULATOR BUSHING -——--------——~ 1 0
A1029-1A TEE - THREAD TENSION REGULATOR BUSHING ---~-—--------—- 0 |
A1030-0A @giLs ———-——- THREAD GUIDE BRACKET ------—----—~-mo e o —— 0 2
A1031-0A @l - THREAD GUIDE DISC --—-—-—---——mmmm e = 0 2
A1032-0A RABYE -————- THREAD TENSION SPRING ~-——-—===--— e 0 2
A1033-0A BHILNE ———-- CONTROLLER COVER ---—--—-----"---—~——mm oo - 0 2
A1034-0A RAOBHXERE TENSION REGULATOR PRESSER DISC ~--—-~—---—--~—-———- 0 2
A1035-0A RH%¥ -~ TENSION DISC - ——-—--- - 0 4
A1036-0A RirRE ——-- TENSION RELEASING SPRING -—-------=-—m—mmmm e 0 1
A1037-0A BRAKR - TENSION RELEASING PLATE - 0 1
A1038-0A LR AR ———- UPPER THREAD TENSION PLATE ------------~--cmee—— 0 1
A1043-0A Regs ——-——- TENSION RELEASING PIN —-—-—--—-=---—— oo ——— 0 1
ZSA11005 B4 - SCREW (11/64-40x5.5) - -~ 0 1
ZSA15017 F#h - SCREW (15/64-28%3.5) ~—-—--————mmmmmmmmmmm 1 1
ZSB06003 W SCREW (3/32-56x12) -~——--mmmmvm e 0 1
ZSB09013 Wt - SCREW (9/64-40x4) --————-——————————om 1 0
Z2SG09004 B4 - SCREW (9/64-40) ———--—————~-—————— o 0 2
ZSG0%005 K - SCREW (9/64-40) ———-——————— = e~ 0 2
ZSL0S001 g ----------- NUT (9/64-40x3) ---—— -~ 0 2
ZSN16001 W - NUT (1/4-40x9.5) -~ 1 0
ZSN16002 ¥y - NUT (1/4-40x5) ——-~—=-——memmmmm e 0 3



C.CS-810/820 &f #& - K #F 5F {3 NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

A1077-0A
XB108002

ZSA11004

A1071-0A

E1074-0A —g/ !
B |

rr

|

|

|

|

|

|

d

25809019

A1070-0A(810)
A1070-1A(820)

L]

&

75808007 A1073-0A
ZSB08008

25808002

zsm1004 ,l
A1076- 0A—¢T
A1075-0A(820)(1/16)" w

A1075-1A(820)(3/32)"
INDPxS#16 —]

ZSA15020 XB210001

ZSA1501B A1060-1A

ZSA15019
ZSA15017
. g
A1051 0A A1080-0A ,%
' - A1106-0A
XA300020 | 7 % ,
AI062-0A | . @T :
-
L{ E./ ZSB18002
AN07-0A___~ A1 2SB18001 PR
XA300065 @%/ P : A1081-0A //j/ [~
) P | ’
e | ; ‘/./ o
~ , Py
- | L~ ~
- ; e e
/‘/ l /_/ /,/
/‘/' | /,/' /9'
- L ZSB11014 P

A1082-0A ,/’ /"

ZSH15002 Py

A1101-0A



C~CS-810/820 4t4% ~ X744y NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP 1EVER MECHANISM

4 5% 5 L C A Name of Part # 3 Q'TY H
Part No 810 820 Remarks
A1060-1A P TAKE-UP LEVER ——--—--———- oo ] 1
A1061-0A P TAKE-UP LEVER SUPPORT STUD --—-------—=—=-——=——- 1 1
A1062-0A RHBFHR - TAKE-UP SLIDE BLOCK ——------—-mmmm oo 1 1
A1070-0A i - NEEDLE BAR ——--~~-mmmm o mmmm oo 1.0
A1070-1A g - NEEDLE BAR - 0 1
A1071-0A 4t# % % (L) ---- NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (UPPER) —-——-------——-----——- 1 1
A1073-0A 4 2 4% (F) ~--- NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (UNDER) ----------=----=--==~ 1 I
A1075-0A 4 (1/16) -———-- NEEDLE CLAMP --~---=—=- oo 0 1
A1075-1A 548 (3/32) -————-- NEEDLE CLAMP --—--————-—mmm o mmmmmm oo 0 1
A1076-0A S g B - THREAD GUIDE -—-——~——mm oo 1 0
AT0T7-0A I NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSHING CAP -——-----—=—===--=—- 1 1
A1080-0A Sttty - NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING CRANK ROD -----———-—~--—=- 1 1
A1081-0A st 4 8 W44 - NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK GUIDE ---—=---———-——- 1 1
A1082-0A AR - NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK ---------=-----~——- 1 1
A1101-0A t ¥ %% (4£) ——-- UPPER SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT) --~---==--————-mmmm - 1 1
A1104-0A L ERE - UPPER SHAFT COLLAR ---~----m-m oo 1 1
A1106-0A L CRANK === mmm e s s 11
A1107-0A LB Y - CRANK PIN —--mmm oo 1 1
E1074-0A St - NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD --—-------mmmmmmmmmmm 11
INDPx5#16 4 - - NEEDLE ———=—== - 1 2
XA300020 MR - OIL WICK ——-—— oo 1 1
XA300065 B e OIL WICK ~---mmmmmmmmm e i
XB108002 A OIL FELT ~--mmmmmmmmmm e 1 1
XB210001 M - OIL FELT ———---=-mmmmmm oo 1 1
ZSA11004 Bt e SCREW (11/64-40x3.5) —-----———-—mmmmmmmmmm oo 2 2
ZSA1O01T B - SCREW (15/64-28X8.5) ~———=-—m--mmmmmmmmmmm e 1 1
ZSA15018 W oo SCREW (15/64-28%109) ———=m—mmmm oo 1 1
ZSA15019 Bk - SCREW (15/64-28x3) ——=—==---mmmmmmmm e 11
ZSA15020 W - SCREW (15/64-28x11) ——————~——mem oo 11
7SB08002 R e SCREW (1/8-44%4.5) ——--—=~mmmmmmmmm e 10
ZSB08007 Wb - SCREW (1/8-44x%3) ——-————==-m e 0 1
ZSB08008 P - SCREW (1/8-44x4) ~—-=-=——-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 0 1
ZSB09019 W - SCRE¥ (9/64-40%6) —~———===-—mmmmm e e 11
ZSB11014 e SCREW (11/64-40x%8.5) —————mmmmmmm oo 2 2
ZSB18001 B - SCREW (9/32-28x16) —-———=—=——m oo 11
ZSB18002 Wb e SCREW (9/32-28x13) ~——————mmmmmmm oo 11
ZSH15002 W - SCRE¥ (15/64-28%8) ——==——mmmomm e 2 2



D.CS-810/820 _E#h -~ B #h3f#y UPPER SHAFT AND VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM

RX——A1130-0A

$7 XB207002
- A

Al1121-4A

A1100-0A
A1108-0A -

ZSH16001
AN~ OA

SN

7B1 5007 @ xszosom

A1112-0A

ZSB1SOO7
ATT14-0A @

o7

ZSA15021
A1113-0A

7SB15007 ZSH16001
A4020-0A

—— A1110-0A

ZSH16001 C ‘
A4021-0A \%

XB205001

CANN

ZSA15017
Q4047-1A

B
XB210001 4~

ZSAt5018 —%\

-~
A1130-0A —§
xazo7oo1 ,"
7SA15017 3
~J

A1116-0A
/i/ A1103-0A

7SB15026

75822001

RB200200

A1122-0A

A1105-0A

Z5B15026

& : (A1121-4A A1130-0A,XB207002,75B12005x2)=A1120-4A
Q'q & : (A1116—0A,A1117-0A,A1130-0A,RB200200,XB207001,ZSA1501 7x2)=A1115-0A



D~ CS-810/820 L #b ~ B #u3f4y UPPER SHAFT AND VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM

T 5% 5 T8 Name of Part 1 # i i
Part No Q, TY Remarks
A1100-0A Ldy - UPPER SHAFT ------------oommmmmmmm o ]
A1103-0A LeEE(E) - UPPER SHAFT BUSHING (RINGT) ---------------- ]
A1105-0A R4 ——-------- PULLEY ----------ooommmmm oo - --- .1
A1108-0A (L) ——-——-- BEVEL GEAR (UPPER SHAFT) ----------------——- ]
A1109-0A wWaR(Ed) - BEVEL GEAR (VERTICAL SHAFT UPPER) ---------- 1
AL110-0A By - VERTICAL SHAFT ---—------o-ommmmmmm e 1
A1111-0A EWmEEL(L) ——-- VERTICAL SHAFT BUSHING (UPPER) ------------- ]
A1112-0A EuwEL(Y) ---- VERTICAL SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE) -------=---- 1
A1113-0A EWEET(T) ——-- VERTICAL SHAFT BUSHING (UNDER) -------=----- ]
Al1114-0A EHWLyg ———--—--- VERTICAL SHAFT COLLAR ----------------~-r=—- 1
A1115-0A modmsm -———------ FEED CAM ASSY. -—-----oemomm o 1
A1116-0A o S,y - FEED CAM --------momm e o 1
A1117-0A RN N e et FEED CAM RING —=--—-=mmmmmmmm oo 1
A1120-0A Wi mHirE - CRANK ROD ASSY. ---------omommi oo 1
A1121-4A A EAF - CRANK ROD -----omomoe o 1
A1122-0A XA - FEED FORKED CONNECTION ------------n---ommmo 1
A1130-0A AR E X R ----- SPRING ---------oommmom oo 2
A4020-0A WH(EWT) -—--- BEVEL GEAR (VERTICAL SHAFT UNDER) ---------- ]
A4021-0A (T o) ——---- BEVEL GEAR (HOOK SHAFT) -------------nmommm 1
Q4047-1A B oo PIN - —=--oem oo 1
RB200200 CHAo R - STOP RING ~—-----mmmmmm oo 1
XB205001 I OIL FELT —----mmmmmmm e e 3
XB207001 WA oo OIL FELT ----------mmmmm oo - 2
XB207002 WA oo OIL FELT ~----ormmmmmm e ]
XB210001 I OIL FELT -=---ommmm e 1
ZSA15017 B oo SCREW (15/64-28x8.5) --—------~-mommmmmmem 3
Z5A15018 s SCREW (15/64-28x19) ----------mmmmmmmmm e 1
ZSA15021 B4 - SCREW (15/64-28x4.5) ~—----~------mmmmmmmm- 2
ZSH16001 Fodp - SCREW (SM1/4-40x 6 ) ===~ —mmmm oo oo 6
ZSH16001 ) A7 S — SCREW (SMI/4-40x6)  —-—ommmmmo 9
ZSB15007 Bl oo SCREW (15/64-28x12) -----------mmmmmmmm oo 3
ZSB15026 e SCREW (15/64-28x18) ---------orommmm - 2
ZSB22001 W4 - SCREW (11/32-28x13) ------------mmmmmmmom o 1



E.CS-810/820 4z4&444% STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

ZSA15018 A1154~-0A
ZSB15007% A1151-0A

A~ A1170-0A

A1156-0A N
~ A1158-0A
1 .
7SB15008 A1171-0A
A1172-0B(810)
AI57-0A Q Al172-1B¢820)
A1155-0A ;/‘
- \\
- ~
-

Z5B12006

WG000010

A1162-0A A1160-0A

Z5D15003

A4115-0A

/SB11015

10



L~ CS-810/820 18|44 4%

STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

T 5k 45 LS S A Name of Part # % B ix
Part No Q0,TY Remarks
A1150-0A ERX e FEED REGULATOR -----=--———=——————=-m ==~ I

AL151-0A ZXEF - FEED REGULATOR BUSHING -----------=-—=mmomm 1

A1154-0A ERXBE RS - SET PIN =---m=mmmmmme oo 1

A1155-0A Bl &8 -~ T B 1

A1156-0A MR FEED CONNECTING LINK -—---~---mmmmmommm oo 1

A1157-0A BEH - ] 1

A1158-0A RGHF% -+ SPRING -=----—-mmmmmmmmmm oo 1

A1160-0A B - REVERSE LEVER —-------mmmmmmomomem oo |

A1161-0A L I REVERSE LEVER SHAFT —-----ommmmommmem oo |

A1162-0A B4 WA - REVERSE SEWING CRANK ASSY. --——=----o-ooo- |

A1166-0A IR - SPRING -----mmmmmm e 1

A1168-0A 1R KNEE LIFTER ROD ~-===--- s oo o I

AL170-0A BAR SCREW BAR —--—=-———-—m oo 1

AL1T1-0A RALY - STIPPER PIN —=—=--oommm oo oo 1

A1172-08 WEBE - STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR DIAL ASSY. ------—-—-- I 810
Al172-1B B B M - STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR DIAL ASSY., -—------- I 890
A4115-0A BRBE TR - BRACKET ~-----mrmmm o 1

¥G000010 @ o WASHER — - 1

ZSB11015 W e SCREW (11/64-40x8.5) ~—~—----m—mmmmmoomm e 2

7SB12006 s SCREW (3/16-28X10) ~=------mmmmmmmmmmo oo I

ZSB12011 B8 emmg N SCREW (3/16-28X10) ~=----mmmmm oo oo e 1

ZSB15007 Bt - SCREW (15/64-28x12) —------mommmmmmme oo 2

ZSA15018 R Uit SCREW (SM15/64-28 x19)  —=======-=---——-—eomoo o 1

ZSB15018 R SCREW (15/64-28x12) -—-——-——=-mm-mmmmmmmmmee 1

ZSB15019 B —mmm o SCREW (15/64-28X9) ~----mmmmmm oo 2

ZSD15003 Bt - SCREW (15/64-28x16.5) —~-==---n-mmmmm e om 1

11



F.CS-810/820 #f # & {7 PRESSER FOOT

ZSF32001

ZSA15017

4@

A1190-0A

E1184-0A

A1180-0A(A1230-0A )

A1180—1A(A1225-0A M)

A1180—2A<A1210—0A m)
A1210-1A B

(e

i
A1185-0A s
'( A1186-0A
A1200-04 A1203-0A
zsmsms
A1187-0A
A1201 J zscmooe ZSAHOOB
ZSA1IOO4
A1183 OA

A1210-0A{810)
A1210-1A(820)

MECHANISM
75615003 \~\
A1192~0A )
25620003 '

ZSL12002

A1181-0A
A1193-0A

A1202 0A

75B11017



F~CS-810/820 4¢#%3f4y PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

R 5 T8 Name of Part # % QTY oy
Part No 810 820 Remarks
A1180-0A i - PRESSER BAR —~-~----—rm e 0
A1180-1A ¥ - PRESSER BAR —-~~----———~om e 1
A1180-2A B - PRESSER BAR —-=--—mm—m e 1
A1183-0A W¥HEE - PRESSER BAR BUSHING ——------———mmmmmmo e 1
A1185-0A M #% B &£ & --—- PRESSER BAR HOLDER ----------~-mmmmmmmmm - 1
A1186-0A #ER - KNEE LIFTER LEVER LINK ———------mmmmmmmm o 1
A1187-0A WHEE - PRESSER BAR BUSHING --——----~--—-mmmmmm e 1
A1190-0A BRI 4E4 -- KNEE LIFTER LEVER PIN -~ ——-------—mmmmme 1
A1191-0A BRI 4H ---- KNEE LIFTER LEVER ~-—-—------"-"-"""-"--""--o—— 1
A1192-0A B3t s-4¢ 88  KNEE LIFTER LEVER JOINT -------—-——=-————-—= 1
A1193-0A B - KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD ---=--=--—--—=-—- 1
A1194-0A mHEE SPRING === === mmmmmmmmmmm o mmme oo I
A1195-0A g4 —--————- KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD FINGER ----——---- 1
A1200-0A PHRF - PRESSER BAR LIFTER -------~——----mmmmo———— 1
A1201-0A ¥ 484 ---- PRESSER BAR LIFTER PIN """~ 1
A1202-0A RERREx ————- PRESSER SPRING —~==-——-—m—m o - 1
A1203-0A RagR - TENSION RELEASING —-~--=--—-—mmmmmmmmmm ]
A1210-0A a4t —-----—- ROLLER PRESSER ASSY. --——-----—-—-mmmmmmm - 0
AL210-1A sk —-——---- ROLLER PRESSER ASSY. -——------—mmmmmmmmm - ]
E1184-0A BREgRE ———-- PRESSER SPRING -——-—--—--mm oo - 1
ZSA11004 R - SCREW (11/64-40%x3.5) -——--————mmmmmmm oo 1
ZSA11006 B e SCREW (11/64-40X23.5) ----=--=mm-mommmmmmmme 1
ZSA15016 B - SCREW (SM15/64-28x7) ~ -====——===—==——======== 3
7SB11017 Bt - SCREW (11/64-40%12) —-==mmmmmmmmm oo 9
7SF32001 B e SCREW (1/2-28%38) ——--==--—==———mmm=—em—— e 1
75612006 B - SCREW (3/16-28) ——--—=-—=——mmmmmmmmm e 1
75615003 B - SCREW (15/64-28) ==-———mmmmmmmmmmm e 1
75620003 R SCREW (5/16-24) ———===~—mcmmmmmm oo ]
ZSL12002 I NUT (3/16-32X3) —--=-==-wmmmmmmmmm oo 1

13



14

G.CS-810/820 Fay - LTF%#hdffr ROTATING HOOK SHAFT AND
FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

A4051-0A
% A4043-0A
. ,

‘? A4046-0A o
L

ZSA15018 XB205001
A4047-0A E4043-0A

A4435-1A J\

L
5

ZSB11015
Z5B11019

A4050-0A
A1111-0A

A4040-0A

A4045-0A

ZSB15019

ZSA11007

XB205001
ZSA15004

(i

A4052-0A(810)
A4052-1A(820)

A4041-0A

ZSB15014

Q Z5A16012

\@ A4010-0A -

! ZSA15021
$ A1114-0A

'
A1112-0A 6)*
)

XB205001

£ @ w007

' | A113-0A
> 2 £4044-0A
ZSA15023 @
% A4030-1A ' ’
S\ 7SA16012
ZSA11007 Q \A
ZsB11019 £4044-0A
ZSA15004 . &:(Q4036-1A+A4037-0A+A4038~0A+A4039-0A)=Q4035-0A



G~ CS-810/820 TF#h - L TFif4idh3847 ROTATING HOOK SHAFT AND FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

T4 %% T 4% Name of Part B QTY g
Part No 810 820 Remarks
A1111-0A T2 4 (L) ~-- ROTATING HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (RINGT) -------- 1 1
Al112-0A T £4% () -— ROTATING HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE) ------- 1
A1113-0A F# £ % (L) -—- ROTATING HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT) --------- 1
Al114-0A Té# TR -~ COLLAR == mmmmmmm oo ]
A4010-0A T4 - ROTATING HOOK SHAFT =-----mmmmmmm oo 1
A4030-1A L FEM e - FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT --—---=--mmmmmmmme ]
A4040-0A KA A - FEED ROCK SHAFT ---------=--—-mmommmmae oo 1
A4041-0A W # #h % % (L) - FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT) ---------=-=- ]
A4043-0A i# # % £ % (&) - FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (RIGHT) --------—=-- 1
A4045-0A W4 s 45 (4 ) - FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (LEFT) ----=--=---—-=-- 1
A4046-0A # 4 s dh 4% (4 ) - FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (RIGHT) ——--------=—-- |
A4047-0A # 4 #4445 -——- FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN ——=-----mooooome 1
A4050-0A EHE - FEED BAR —=--- - m oot 1
A4051-0A LR R VIEEEEEES FEED BAR SHAFT ~-==-==---mmmoommm oo 1
A4052-0A W - ~—= SLIDE WASHER ——--—==-—— oo mmmm e 0
A4052-1A B - SLIDE WASHER ——===--=—--mmmm oo 1
A4435-1A L FEHB(E) - CRANK —=-mmmmmm oo 1
E4043-0A EHWMELE - BUSHING ==---==-=---mmmmmm oo - 2
E4044-0A EHELR - COLLAR === ——mmmmmm oo 5
Q4035-0A b F ik $bdh 45 42 FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASSY. -------- 1
RE000050 Efosg ———--——- E RING (E-5) ~===—-mmmmmmmmm oo oo 1
XB205001 WA - OIL FELT ~-------mmmm oo mmm oo 3
ZSA11007 Y SCREW (11/64-40%8) ~———-—=----——-—==———mm—u 3
ZSA15004 A SCREW (15/64-28x10.5) -——=-=—-=-~=m---mmmm~ 2
ZSA15018 A SCREW (15/64-28x19) —---—--==-—=—=-—mmmmmmun 1
ZSA15021 B SCREW (15/64-28%4.5) —--—--——===-=mcmmmmmmmm 2
ZSA15023 e SCREW (15/64-28x10) —--—=--=-——-==ommmmmmmum 1
7SA16012 Wb - SCREW (1/4-40%X4) —-----mmmmm oo 4
ZSB11015 Bt - SCREW (11/64-40x8.5) ———==-=------—=c---momm-- 3
ZSB15019 A SCREW (SMI15/64-28x9) —————mmmmommmmm e~ 9
ZSB11019 N SCREW (11/64-40x13) ——-=—=--—-—m-mmmmmmmmm - 3 3
ZSB15014 B - SCREW (15/64-28x18) -——==--=-—---mmommmmo— 11



16

H.CS-820 % #fi £ #5 HOOK MECHANISM

Z5C09006

AB050~1A(1/16")
AB050—2A(3/32")

ABOS1-1A

v

I
| ’/'
ZSB11020 | /,/
AB052-0A l/ P
ZSC11002 R ,/'/,/
! =
4 wrwsomom

25612007 &~

oY

A6053-0A

,/'

ZSL11004
AB054-DA ZSB16003

25611003

A7006-0A

\,: 25C09007
. >

A6100-0A

Z5L12002

A6010—-0A

L—A6001—1A

ZSA16010

; WB081001
@ ABO13-0A
é 2SB20004

ZSH16001

@.
ABO14—0A

A4025-0A

AE025-0A

A6020-0C
XB109001

A6022-0A

|
25809011
m Mon @ 5809011
! 6.
= 2 giad
ABO16-0A ~ e
AN 75618002 ) \@@
. \%
o @\ ?
ZSB09O11 ZSB11016

9 A6015- OA\% &’\

w

©>/

C

\
(D)
.

28809015 f\@
= J
T ZSA11008 AB023-0A

[

l

S

WwB081001

@-
%— Z5B20004



H-CS-820 F ¥4 HOOK MECHANISHM

T % 5% 18 T4 4% Name of Part 7% f 3
Part No Q,TY Remarks
A4025-0A Y — T e —— 2
A4026-04 St (T L) ——- HOOK SHAFT BEVEL GEAR (LOWER)---——--—n—=--—————- 7
A6000-04 Y S HOOK SHAFT SUPPORTER —---- - m oo 2
G TR TR T —— PEED PLATE SET BRACKET ---n--mmcmmmmmmmmmome 1
AGO10-04 3 HOOK SHAFT - -~ 2
AB013-0A EREF HOOK SHAFT BUSHING —=-=-- - mmommmooe 7
ABO14-04 Epy R - HOOK SHAFT COLLAR ~~-—- -~ oo 9
ABO15-0A e ROTATING HOOK OPENER BRACKET ——--—---—-———omm——- 2
AG016-0A L TR ROTATING HOOK OPENER —-----—---———mmmmmmmmom oo 2
A6020-0C £ E e SLIDE PLATE --—--=mmmmmmmmmm oo ome o 9
AB022-0A TN L R COVER PLATE - == =mmmmmmm oo m - 1
AB023-0A #EA e COVER PLATE —--n -~ m-mmmmmmmsmm oo 2
A6025-04 BEAR - COVER PLATE - mmmmm o mmmmmm oo I
A6050-14 ® 3 Aty - NEEDLE PLATE - oo oo i
AB050-24 § 8 Stig - NEEDLE PLATE - - oo oo oo I
A6051-1A Estfysy - g 1
AB052-04 Vol XA - SUPPORTER PLATE ~ - oo oo I
ABO53-0A L L 1 SE—— SQUARE BLOCK -~~~ =m ==~ == oo m oo I
A6054-04 AR FEED PLATE === mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo I
A6100-0A T HOOK ASSP Qg - 2
ATD06-04 - BOBBIN  —— - =~ 2
¥B061001 BERY e SPRING WASHER —=- - mmm-mmmmmmmmmmmmomoeee 9
¥B081001 BEAE e SPRING WAHER - === -=mmmmmmmmmm oo oo 8
XBI0900] A e 1 e — 2
7SA11008 S — SCREW (11/64-40x5, 5) —---=mmmmmmmmmm oo S 2
ZSH16001 i S — 12
7SB09011 F Q- SCREW (9/64-40X6, 5) ——--——mmmmmmmmm oo 16
7SB09015 L SCREW (9/64-40%9) === mmmmm oo 2
ZSB11016 S SCREW (11/64-40%B. 5) ~--mm-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 4
Z5B11020 N SCREW (11/64-40x6. 5) —=-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo mm e 1
ZSB16003 B4 o f e SCREW (1/4-24%15) =ommmommmmm e oo 2
ZSB20004 ¥ SCREW (5/16-24%28) ———-n-mmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo 6
25009006 [ 3 R SCREW (9/B4-40%8) —mmmmn-=mmmmmommmmmmmmmmo o 2
25C09007 ¥ (N SCREW (9/64-40%28) ~=-—-—-—---—ooooeeeeoe D
75C11002 N 7 SCREW (11/64-40%9) —=mm oo mmmm e 2
25611003 4 J—— SCREW (11/64-40) ~=mmmm oo oo |
75612007 - SCREW (3/16-39) ~= oo I
75618002 I R SCREW (9/32-28) —-—mmmmmm oo 2
ZSL11004 e NUT (11/64-40%3. 1 Jmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
78112002 K . NUT (3/16-32x3) ~ommmmmmmm oo 1



18

[.CS-810 % i #% #& HOOK MECHANISM

25C09006 ———;*g

AB050-0A 7
ABO51-0A .
AB026-0A N

5

ZSB11014 25811020 /
A6052-0A

75C11002

7
75612007 § _ -
A6027-0A '
|

Y

A6053-0A

2SB1101/

ZSG11003
25011004

wB081001

Z5B20004

J ABO14—0A —f=2

[~ g G@
b L
AB054-0A .

<) .’
4. L WB081001
y L r 75820004
‘/? A6013-0A '

A7006-04A

£5€08007

AB100-0A

(‘§
25112002
AB010-0A ——

|- A6001-0A
@.

ZSA16010
T ZSA11008

A6020-0C
XB109001

AB000~-0A

AB016-0A
25618002

75809011 AB021-0A
ék/ 7sB11016
d A6015—0A\% o Ng '
2
N , a\@“@
“;g K
AB024-0A — 2

wB081001

» @
é E—-zsazoom P

A4026-0A

" NQp—- ZSH16001

o
"%

Y

25809011



[~ C5-810 #Féhits HOOK MECHANISM

£ %A EH L% Name of Part B 5
Part No ‘ Q, TY Remarks
A4025-0A M - BEVEL GEAR ---—--7-re-o oo oo 1
A4026-0A MHER(FTHE) ———- HOOK SHAFT BEVEL GEAR (LOWER)--—-------------~"uv 1
A6000-0A B e HOOK SHAFT SUPPORTER ----------vommmmmmmemo e 1
A6001-0A Cst PR - FEED PLATE SET BRACKET ------------mmmmmmmem 1
A6010-0A E o HOOK SHAFT -----——-mmmmmmm oo o ]
A6013-0A Ewurd - HOOK SHAFT BUSHING ---------ommmm e 1
A6014-0A EWHER - HOOK SHAFT COLLAR —=-=---oo—mmmmmmomo e 1
A6015-0A +AE e ROTATING HOOK OPENER BRACKET ---------v-m-em- 1
A6016-0A R oo ROTATING HOOK OPENER -~----------mmmmm oo oo 1
A6020-0C 28 e SLIDE PLATE ~~--------v-mmmmmmmmm oo oo oo 1
A6021-0A AAR -—---mmmm COVER PLATE ------=---ommmmmmmmm oo 1
A6024-0A hER - COVER PLATE --------mmmmmmmm oo oo 1
A6026-0A A AR - COVER PLATE ---------——mmmmm oo 1
A6027-0A AAE - SIDE COVER PLATE BRACKET ----------oommen 1
A6050-0A Batstig - NEEDLE PLATE ---------=---—--=-----mmommmmmmo e 1
A6051-0A Estpe - FEED DOG ---------mmmmmmmm oo oo 1
AB052-0A P& LR SUPPORTER PLATE -=-------=-=-—=---or-mmmoomoe e 1
A6053-0A PERAWR - SQUARE BLOCK -----==--m-ommmmmmmm oo 1
AB054-0A PR oo FEED PLATE =--——--om—mommmmo oo 1
A6100-0A MR ——-m-mmmooo o HOOK ASSY. ~=--mmm——momoomomomm o 1
A7006-0A MAF o BOBBIN —----—m——-mmmmm oo 1
¥B081001 BEEH - SPRING WAHER ------------—ommmo oo 6
XB109001 I T e OIL FELT ———----r--mmmmmmm oo 1
ZSA11008 oM e SCREW (11/64-40%5.5) ———————=—=-———mmmmmmmoo o 1
ZSH16001 B - SCREW (SM1/4-40 x 6 ) === =======—==—==-=———————— 6
ZSB09011 e il SCREW (9/64-40%x6.5) ———---————=---mmmmm o 8
7SB09015 e SCREW (9/64-40x9) ——-—-----mmmmmmmm oo e 1
ZSB11014 W SCREW (11/64-40x8.5) ----—--=-----=-—--ocmmoem 4
ZSB11016 I SCREW (11/64-40x6.5) ——---————---==-—mmmmm 3
ZSB11017 bk b b SCREW (11/64-40%x12) —=-----mmmmmmmm oo 4
75B11020 WY SCREW (11/64-40x6.5) ------———----m-mmoo o 1
7SB20004 B oo SCREW (5/16-24x26) -—-------—-~-~rommmommmmom 6
25C09006 A g SCREW (9/64-40x8) ——=----——~--—mmmm 2
2SC09007 B oo SCREW (9/64-40x28) ——----—---mmmmmmmmm oo 1
28C11002 Bl o SCREW (11/64-40%X9) ~—-=-----mmmmmmm e - 2
25611003 B oo SCREW (11/64-40) -——--=-----mmmmmmmm oo o 1
75612007 Jd o SCREW (3/16-32) —--~--~-mmmmmm oo 1
25618002 BH oo SCREW (9/32-28) ------—---—m-mmmmmmmmm oo 1
ZSL11004 g - NUT (11/64-40x3.1) —----------mmmmmmmm oo 1
ZSL12002 A i NUT (3/16-32X3) ~------mmmmmmmmm oo oo o l



20

J.CS-810/820 #a i1 #% #& OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

25C09006

® )~ A1132-0A
T L xg216001
!
. ' ) — AT133-0A
A1131-0A «ﬁ
| XA500150
XB320001 —@
i %
XA300035 *E ZSB1S01
A1134-0A
A4027-0A »
0 O ZSB1S011
A4022-0A

éé—*ZSBHOI}



J ~ (S-810/820

s #4%  OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

45k 5 o EIP A - 1 Name of Part % ¥ % ix
Part No Q. TY Remarks
A1131-0A wE - OIL CAP ~——————— e 1

A1132-0A B E - COVER PLATE -—-~—-----mm e 1

A1133-0A o - 0IL TANK (RIGHT) ——————--r-mmmmmmm oo 1

A1134-0A tE¥KEE - GEAR BOX (UPPER SET) ---—-—————=-mmmmmm e 1

A4022-0A THKEE - GEAR BOX (LOWER SET) -——--——-—————m—mmmmm—— oo 1

A4027-0A HHRBA - GEAR BOX (LOWER) ---—----—=--mmmmmmm o 1

XA300035 g - OIL WICK ---———---———=—=——- e 1

XA500150 B - OIL WICK —--——-—mmmm e 9

XB216001 i OIL FELT —---—-~mmmm oo 1

XB320001 B OIL WICK ——-—--~—mm e m oo 1

7SB11013 B - SCREW (11/64-40x16.5) ~——-——-———-==--mmmmu—— 2

ZSB15011 {7 SCREW ( SM15/64-28 x 20 ) === —— ===~ == - oo 1

ZSB15011 B4 e SCREW ( SM15/64-28 x 20) —===—-====—m—— - = m oo e e 1

ZSC09006 WY - SCREY . (9/64-40x8) -———-—-——————=—ommmmm 2

21



K.CS-810/820 %F A B 4 #H SPECIAL PARTS

ZSA15017 @*M?H -DA

ZSB0B00Y

fo.
zsaoaoog§ A1219 08

N

\ A1213-0A
N

ZSB11016

A1218-0A

@?_—_—D__@ =

A1219-0A

2SA15017 @—AI?H 0A

| 75808009
Mg o
ZSBOBOD&L /A A1212-0A

R AT1213-04

ZSB11016 |

@—Ama—m

WA050004 A1220-0A
: A1223-0A

ZSA11005

ZSA11005—m
A1232-1A

75809017 —

A1231-0A

ABOSC- 3A(Z #)
AB0SC-4A(@Ak )R
ABOS0-SA( @ )48

ABO51-3A(Z #) %

ABUDT—4A B )3
ABOS1-5A(0H )i

E—— 75K11005

@—— Z5L11006

- Z25F 32002

G—— A1226-0A

i

A1210-1A

A1230-0A

A1225-0A




K~ CS-810/820 4#5%|&#+4 SPECIAL PARTS

5 55 A Name of Part # % Q'TY & i
Part No 810 820 Remarks
A1210-0A wakdg -——--—-—-—- ROLLER PRESSER FOOT ASSY. ---————---——-—-—-——- 1 0
A1210-1A Rék L ———----- ROLLER PRESSER FOOT ASSY. -————--——=————--—= 0 1
A1211-0A Bt EAE - ROLLER PRESSER FOOT SUPPORTING BASE STOPPER -—-- 1 1]
A1212-0A WBETAE ——-—- ROLLER PRESSER FOOT SUPPORTING BASE -------- L” 1
A1213-0A By -—--——--—- ROLLER PRESSER FOOT -------—-——-——=——m——=mmm N 1
A1218-0A B¥ - SPRING —====——— e 1 1
A1219-0A BELE - SPRING RETAINER —soommccocccug RN 1 0
A1220-0A AR R - NEEDLE GUIDE HOLDER ------—---———mmsm oo 0 1
A1223-0A NIPRY - NEEDLE GUIDE -—---~——-——--Bnc-W-- N == B 0 1
A1225-0A & H a4 -—-- PRESSURE ADJUSTING ASSY., ——--=---—mmommmmme 1 0
A1226-0A 4 -—------ SPT PIN cossccsucsraseo Mol o Mlbewmimssm 11
A1227-0A AR o SPRING ——====—== =2 mmmm e S m e ]
A1230-0A A 4 —---—- PRESSER FOORMASSY. §——~———-Nm oo 1 0
A1231-0A W == PRESSER FOOT -—-==-=——— e = 1 0
A1232-1A AR E === PRESSER FOOT SUPPORTING BASE ——————————————— | 0
A6050-3A ZHSAR - NBBRLE NMTE - Q- 1 0
A6050-4A W HER - NEEDLN PMTE g ~=~===m=mcmmccccc o m e e 1 0
A6050-5A mH bR - NEEDLERPLRMF -~ —— === e e e e 1 0
A6051-3A ZHM¥E - Vo 1 0
AB051-4A Q& - FEED DOG —--- - —mmm oo 10
A6051-5A wHHE - PRED DOG o i i s i st i 1 0
WA050004 Bl - WASHER ———===-= == e e 1 1
ZSA15017 B4 - SCREV (15/81-98%8. §) =w-osavusssmsmumnmmmss 11
ZSB08009 3R et - SCREW (1/8-44%xB) —=——~——=cmcmemmmm e eeem 9 9
ZSB09017 M - SCREW (9/64~40%8) ---====-—commmmm e 1 0
ZSB11016 R SCREW (11/64-40% 6.5) -—-—=—=========——=—————~—— 1 1
ZSF32002 Wb - SCREY (1/2-28%41.5) ——r=cmsenmensmammnmsommie 1 1
7ZSK11005 R - SCREW (11/64-40) -———-=m—cecmmmmmecmmcee 11
ZSL11006 W ——-—----—- SCREW (11784-40%5. 5) = e o o s ot ioien 11
ZSA11005 W -~ - SCREW (11/64-40%5.5) =-==——r—r—cm—econcam——— )



24

L.CS-810/820 Fff 4 ACCESSORIES

.

2SB15010

A7000-0A

A7001-0A A7020-0A

—" =) -

A7025-0A A7026-0A ZMT05001
s T T T T T T TN \
: = [ @ o=

|
: | A7006-0A A7011-0A
| :
|
|

I &)
B=—= =N
| JWACS0003  INDPxS1B
| \
| |
= = |
| |
| |
\ |
N 7/

A7012-1A

A7010-0Z

A7050-0A(810)
A7050-1A(820)

A7015-0A

A7030-0A



L ~ CS-810/820 M4 ACCESSORIES

THRB T L4 Name of Part 48 QTY . g
Part No 810 820 Remarks
A7000-0A TRE s ACCESSORY BAG -------———--——mmmmm oo 11
A7001-0A EHE -~ VINYL COVER —=——=--=mmmm e 1 1
AT006-0A #iF ———- BOBBIN -——=-==-—mm e 4 4
A7010-0Z 44 F4 ---— SCREW DRIVER ASSY. ------------mmmmmmmmmmom 1 1
A7011-0A k4 --—m-—-—--- NAIL -~ e 8 8
A7012-1A HE(P) ——- OILER (MIDDLE) ----=————=—— e 1 1
A7015-0A Tt - OIL RESERVOIR ——---=—=mmrmmm e e 1 1
A7020-0A fMH¥#hk4se ---- HINGE -~ - 2 2
A7021-0A FHikdr - S 2 2
AT025-0A A MACHINE REST PIN (WOOD) -----=-----—mmmmmm- 1 1
A7026-0A BB® - VIBRATION PREVENTING RUDDER -----------ne-—- 4 4
AT030-0A Wmaa - KNEE LIFTER ASSY, -~ 1 1
A7T040-1A Buie ———- BOBBIN WINDER ASSY., -~-—--—=-cmmmmmmmmme e 1 1
AT050-0A S8 ---———-- THREAD STAND -—===-=——- e 1 0
AT050-1A $%¥r4E - THREAD STAND —------—mm e 0 1
INDPx5#16 & - NEEDLE ==-----=x- e 4 6
WA059003 FHRE - WASHER --———=--—--- e 2 2
ZMT05001 B - SCREW (4.5%20) ----—-———-=————mmm oo 2 2
ZMT06001 W ————m——— SCREW (5.5x25) --==--——=——mmmmmmmmmmm oo 4 4
ZSB15010 g - SCREW (15/64-28x10) --——-—-----——mmmmmmm 4 4



M~ CS-810/820 Fi+3kehdi R

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

T4 3RS R# |4 %RS A% | FHRS R¥ |E#4%Re R | TR R¥
PARTS  NO. PAGE ARTS NO. PAGE ARTS NO. PAGE ARTS  NO. PAGE ARTS NO. PAGE
A1010-0A 2 A1029-1A 4 A1077-0A 6 A1134-0A 20 A1194-0A 12
A1011-0A 2 A1030-0A 4 A1080-0A 6 A1150-0A 10 A1195-0A 12
Al1012-0A 2 A1031-0A 4 A1081-0A 6 Al151-0A 10 A1200-0A 12
Al1013-0A 2 A1032-0A 4 A1082-0A 6 A1154-0A 10 A1201-0A 12
Al013-1A 2 A1033-0A 4 A1100-0A 8 Al1155-0A 10 A1202-0A 12
A1015-0A 2 A1034-0A 4 A1101-0A 6 A1156-0A 10 A1203-0A 12
A1016-0A 2 A1035-0A 4 A1103-0A 8 A1157-0A 10 A1210-0A 12.29
Al016-1A 2 A1036-0A 4 A1104-0A 6 A1158-0A 10 Al1210-1A 12,22
A1019-0A 2 A1037-0A 4 A1105-0A 8 A1160-0A 10 Al1211-0A 22
A1020-0A 4 A1038-0A 4 A1106-0A 6 Al161-0A 10 Al1212-0A 22
A1020-1A 4 A1040-0A 2 A1107-0A 6 A1162-0A 10 A1213-0A 22
Al1021-0A 4 A1043-0A 4 A1108-0A 8 A1166-0A 10 Al1218-0A 22
Al021-1A 4 A1050-0A 2 A1109-0A 8 A1168-0A 10 A1219-0A 22
A1022-0A 4 A1051-0A 2 A1110-0A 8 A1170-0A 10 A1220-0A 22
A1023-0A 4 A1052-0A 2 A1111-0A 8,14 Al1171-0A 10 A1223-0A 22
A1024-0A 4 A1053-0A 2 Al112-0A 8,14 Al1172-0B 10 A1225-0A 22
A1024-1A 4 A1055-0A 2 Al113-0A 8,14 All72-1B 10 A1226-0A 22
A1025-0A 4 A1060-1A 6 A1114-0A 8,14 A1180-0A 12 Al1227-0A 22
A1026-0A 4 Al1061-0A 6 Al1115-0A 8 Al1180-1A 12 A1230-0A 22
A1026-1A 4 A1062-0A 6 Al116-0A 8 Al1180-2A 12 A1231-0A 22
A1026-2A 4 [[A1063-0A 2 All17-0A 8 Al1183-0A 12 Al1232-1A 22
A1026-3A 1 “A 1070-0A 6 A1120-0A 8 A1185-0A 12 A4010-0A 14
A1027-0A 4 A1070-1A 6 Al121-4A 8 A1186-0A 12 A4020-0A 8
A1027-1A 4 A1071-0A 6 A1122-0A 8 A1187-0A 12 A4021-0A 8
A1028-0A 4 A1073-0A 6 A1130-0A 8 A1190-0A 12 A4022-0A 20
A1028-1A 4 A1075-0A 6 A1131-0A 20 A1191-0A 12 A4025-0A 16,18
A1028-2A 4 A1075-1A 6 A1132-0A 20 A1192-0A 12 ||A4026—0A 16,18
A1029-0A 4 A1076-0A 6 Al1133-0A 20 A1193-0A 12 A4027-0A 20




M~ CS-810/820 F{4+3fahi B $ ¢ 83

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

14 3% 4% R ) R [LJMW% A% [Epskes ¥ [EHRs A
PARTS  NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE
A4030-1A 14 A6027-0A 18 A7040-1A 24 |[ZMT05001 24 ZSB11011 2
A4040-0A 14 A6050-0A 18 A7050-0A 24 ZMT06001 24 7SB11012 2
A4041-0A 14 A6050-1A 16 A7050-1A 24 ZSA11004 2,6,12 IZSB11013 2,20
A4043-0A 14 A6050-2A 16 E1074-0A 6 7SA11005 422 ||ZSB11014 6,18
A4045-0A 14 A6050-3A 2 E1184-0A 12 7SA11006 12 7SB11015 10,14
A4046-0A 14 A6050-4A 2 E4043-0A 14 7SA11007 14 7SB11016 16,18
A4047-0A 14 A6050-5A 2 E4044-0A 14 ZSA11008 16,18 ||zSB11017 12,14,18
A4050-0A 14 A6051-0A 18 INDPx5#16 6,24 |IZSA15004 14 ZSB11019 14
A4051-0A 14 A6051-1A 16 Q4035-0A 14 7SA15016 12 ZSB11020 16,18
A4052-0A 14 A6051-3A 2 Q4047-1A 8 ZSA15017 | 4.6,8,12,22 |[ZSB11016 2
A4052-1A 14 A6051-4A 2 RB200200 8 7SA15018 | 6,8.14,10 |[ZSB12006 10
A4115-0A 10 A6051-5A 2 RE000050 14 7SA15019 6 7SB12011 10
A4435-1A 14 A6052-0A 16,18 ||WA059003 24 7SA15020 6 7SB15007 8,10
A6000-0A 16,18  |A6053-0A 16,18 J|WB061001 16 7SA15021 8,14  ||ZSB15008 10
A6001-0A 18 A6054-0A 16,18  ||WB081001 16,18  ||ZSA15023 14 ZSB15010 24
A6001-1A 16 1|A6100-0A 16,18 ||WG000010 10 7SA16010 16,18  |[ZSB15011 20
A6010-0A 16.18 ' A7000-0A 24 XA300020 6 7SA16012 14 7SB15014 14
A6013-0A 16,18  ||A7001-0A 24 XA300035 20 |{[ZSB06003 4 7SB15019 10,14
A6014-0A 16,18  ||A7006-0A 16,1824 |IXA300065 6 7SB08002 6 7SB15026 8
A6015-0A 16,18 HA?OID-OZ 24 XA500150 20  |[zSB08007 6  ||ZSB16003 16
A6016-0A 16,18  ||A7011-0A 24 XB108002 6 7SB08008 6 ZSB18001 6
A6020-0C 16,18  ||A7012-1A 24 XB109001 16,18  [|[ZSB08009 2 ZSB18002 6
A6021-0A 18 A7015-0A 24 XB205001 8,14  {[ZSB09011 2,16,18  ||1ZSB20004 16,18
A6022-0A 16 A7020-0A 24 XB207001 8 7SB09012 2 7SB22001 8
A6023-0A 16 A7021-0A 24 XB207002 8 ZSB09013 4 7SC09006 16,18,20
A6024-0A 18 A7025-0A 24 XB210001 6,8  ||ZSB09015 16,18  ||£SC09007 16,18
A6025-0A 16 A7026-0A 24 XB216001 20 ZSB09017 22 ZSB22001 8
A6026-0A 18 A7030-0A 24 XB320001 20 |[ZSB09019 6 25C09006 16,18,20

27



M~ CS-810/820 F{Hikeht A#c¥tag

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

FAF IR A |EMH%k4A A [ EMHKS Ay | EfHakes A% | K43k R
PARTS  NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE  |PARTS NO. PAGE ARTS  NO. PAGE
ZS5C11002 16,18
ZSD15003 10
ZSF09002 2
ZSF32001 12
ZSF32002 22
ZSG09003 2
ZSG09004 4
ZSG09005 4
ZSG11003 16,18
ZSG 12006 12
Z5G12007 16,18
ZSG15003 12
ZSG18002 16,18
75G20003 12
ZSH15002 6
ZSH16001 8,16,18
ZSK11005 22
ZSL09001 4
ZSL11004 16,18
ZSL11006 22
ZSL12002 12,16,18
ZSN16001 4
ZSN16002 4




	img002
	img003
	img004
	img005
	img006
	img007
	img008
	img009
	img010
	img011
	img012
	img013
	img014
	img015
	img016
	img017
	img018
	img019
	img020
	img021
	img022
	cs-810,820.pdf
	810-22
	810-23
	810-24
	810-25
	810-26
	810-27
	810-28




